APPLICATION N2 AP 16669
The American Institute of Architects .,

March 1 1%1 .
Received July 14 1%17 .
APPLICATION FOR MEMBERSHIP Graned pug. I3/, 81
. MEMBERSHIP N2 | (g
A Name of applicant Maurice William Perrault Chaﬂer.[’hiladelphia
B Address of applicant ........... 1735 New. York.Ave., N.J.. - Washington 8, DeCee...
C  dpplication received with check for $..22290 o oo JOLY 18 1961
D Adpplication returned for cOrrection .......... o meeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeaneeemeesseeesnens 19
E  Application in due order on ... .2 A T 190 .
F  Acknowledgments to applicant and chapter on ............ocooomeeenemeeeene. July 14 1961.
G Certified resolution of chapter executive committee recommending admission
orwthat applicamt-be-dented received On .........eeeooeeeeeeeeeeeernne July 14 1961,
H  Record of reqistration Feceived. ... July 14 1981,
1 The applicant has been examined as to his professional qualifications by

State Bd. of Examiners of Architects

J The applicant is currently rel”qistered as an, architect or licensed to practice
. . ennsylvania

architecture in the states of
K  Adpplication sent to The Committee on Membership.......oeeeeeeeeeeemeeeeeeeeceecennn Aug, 1 1961,
L The Committee on Membership reported on application on T | 1961'
M The applicant was requested to furnish additional evidence of his profes-

sional qualifications on or before 19 , which was received.
REPORT:
As a result of its findings on the evidence submitted The Committee on Membership unanimously reports that
in its opinion the applicant is* qualified for membership in The American Institute of Architects.**

THE CoMMITTEE ON MEMBERSHIP

Date Aug. 1 19 61.

Chairman

quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS ARCHIVES For information or study purposes only. Not to be recopied,

CERTIFICATION OF ELECTION AND ASSIGNMENT

I, Secretary of The American Institute of Architects, hereby certify that, under authority
vested in me by The Board of Directors, I have this day duly elected

L . Maurice Wm. Perreault
to membership in The Institute, and hereby declare him to be a corporate member of The

Institute and assign him to membership in the P{\ladelphia

Date Aug. j // 1961 .

N Adpplicant admitted on ... 19 61, >
(=1
Notice to applicant and notice of assignment to chapter on ......ooooeeeeeeneeonn.... Aug, 15 19 61 +
A s
P Notice of denial of application to chapter and applicant and $.........oooooeereeer. .
returned 10 GPPLICANT OM oo een e 19

60§-H 7°d ‘V'I'V
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In
o INSTRUCTIONS

Type in all information carefully and
sign with ink,

Mail both copies to the secretary of the
local Chapter of The Institute, with check
for $20,00 made payable to The Amer-
ican Institute of Architects.

De AE

The American Institute’of Architects

APPLICATION FOR CORPORATE MEMBERSHIP

I, the ‘undersigned, do hereby apply for corporate membership in The American Institute of Architects.

1.

2.

3.

. 1 desire to be a member of the

My full nameis Maurice William Perreault

fama Natural citizen of the United States.

My legal residence is i the City of Brooktondale -
County of

Tompkins Stateof New York

.. My address in The Institute records willbe College of Architecture,.

-~  Cornell Uni?ersityg Ithaca,

Number Street [ ..

New York. .
. . /

735 ))-

§ué -
R

Eity ' Zome

r

State

- 1 am engaged in the profession of architecture s & teacher and 'practlcing architect

PHILADELPHIA Chapter.

(Corporate)
I déclare that T will comply with the By-laws; and the Stindards of Professional Practice of The
American Institute of Architects, which are, attached _heréto; and the /Rules and Regulations sup-
plementary thereto; and that I understand the duties, responsibilities, and obligations of a mem-
ber of The Institute; and that I have read and understand all the information contained in this
form and its attachments,

. [ 'am not indebted to The Institute or to any of its component organizations.

. I enclose my check for $20.00, for admission fee and the first year's annual dues, of which $5.00
is for a vear’s subscription to the Journal of The American Institute of Architects and the Memo—a
Newsletter. It is my understanding that if I am not admitted to membership $10.00 will be re-
turned to me, and $10.00 retained by The Institute as an examination fee.

69-1—000°S
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STATISTICS

10. Date of birth 2 April 1923 Placeof birth Kansas City, Kansas

11. {(a) I am registered or licensed to practice architecture in the following-named states:

Pennsylveania
(b) 1 passed the State Board Examination in the following-named states:

Pennsylvanla

(¢) I hold Certificate No. .................. of the National Council of Architectural Registration Boards,
for having passed their Standard Examination. ‘

EDUCATION

12. (a) I attended high schools, private schools, colleges, universities, as follows:
No. of Year of

Name of School, College, University Location Years Graduation Degree
Wyandotte High School Kansas Clty ,K 4 1941
Kans.City Kans.Jr.Coll. Kansas.Clty,K 2 = 1943 Assoc.Arts
Cornell College (Navy) Mt. Vernon, I. % '43 - -
Univ. of N. Mex.(Navy) Albeq.,N.M. g "4l - -
Univ. of Georgla(Navy) Athens, Ga. 4y - -
Cornell University Ithaca, N.Y. 4 1951 B. Arch.

(&) I have held the following-named scholarships or other honor awards, and have traveled in the
following-named countries:
Charles Goodwin Sands Medalist, Cornell 1951
First Prize Deslign, Combat des Fleurg, Villefranche,Fr.,1952
Ford-Behmann (A.I.A, .

1
Goodner Travel QEEH¥%§H§§£SQﬁmﬂg§§G'

13. 1 list below, in chronological order, the periods of my training as draftsman, the names and ad-
dresses of my principal employers, and my classification as draftsman while employed by each

qtged, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006

TIRE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS ARCHIVES For information or study purposes only. Not to be recopied,

FEmployer’'s Name-Address Tupe of Business Clafs'a:'iﬁq:"tion Pgriod ofc hEm%loyment
0, cntton ¥ Mmon ana year
H eson, Hough, Llvingston Architectural Draftsman 2/51
& Larson.
Frank A. Sindelar Architect Draftsman (concurrent with
Navy) 2/51

Harbeson, Hough, Livingston Architect Drafcsman ViP 3/52 12/53 12/54
& Larson. 12/55 12/56 1/57

*(NOTE: Applications must conclusively show that applicant has had three full years of experience in architectural
work, in offices, governmental employment, or teaching, in addition to graduation from  an architectural school; or
eight full years of such experience without formal education; or equivalent combinations of both of the foregoing.)

2
-




PROFESSIONAL PRACTICE

14. 1 list below, in chronological order, the periods during which and the states in which I have prac-
ticed architecture as an individual or as a member of a firm or corporation or as a public official
or have taught architecture or the arts and sciences allied therewith. (State names of firms or
corporations or public office and of schools or colleges.)

From To
Maurice W, Perreault 1959 1959 Pennsylvania
College of Architecture,

Cornell University. 1957 1961 New York.

I5. Is architecture your principal vocation?

Yes -~ presently teachlng.
BUSINESS AFFILIATIONS

16. I list below other business in which T participate or own an interest, and the extent of such par-
ticipation or interest.

United States Naval Air Reserve - 1 month per year

PRESENT OR PREVIOUS MEMBERSHIPS AND APPLICATIONS
IN ARCHITECTURAL ORGANIZATIONS

17. 1 have previously applied for membership or associateship in the .Phlladelphia.. .. . chapter
of The American Institute of Architects. The details concerning this application are as follows:

d, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006

E AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS ARCHIVES For information or study purposes only. Not to be recopied,

18. Member of Institute from to
19. Junior of Institute from to
20. Associate of Philadelphia Chapter from 1958 to date
21. Junior Associate of Chapter from to
22. Student Associate of Chapter from to
23. Member of State Organization in from to
REFERENCES
Five references are required, at least three of whom shall be corporate members of The Institute in
good standing. Member references must be available for personal contact by the local chapter officers.
= ;CééQ{\\John Harbeson 1510 Architects Bullding,Philadelphia
i , 4 Member Address
(m__EQXWELWLan§?n M_lle_Anchigﬁﬁggwﬁnildlng+2hiladelphia

A:%%j\\cmghaxlcﬁwfgj%%gguﬂmﬁwmwwwwnw 1510 Archlteggg Building,Philadelphia

Boland Moogc 1510 Architects Bullding,Philadelphia
;pencﬂnuﬁggch 1510 Architects duildirg Philadelphis
F.M.Wells Chalrman, Design Department,

3. College of Architecture,
Cornell University, Ithaca, N.Y.
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

Philadelphia

(Chapter)

2400 Architects Building, Phila, Pa,
(Address)

SECRETARY,
BoARD OF ARCHITECTURAL EXAMINERS,

Address  Lducation Building
Harrisburg, penna,
RECORD OF REGISTRATION
OF

Faurice William Perresult
(Name of Applicant)

Dear Sir:

The above named applicant for membership in The American Institute of Architects is an architect
practicing in your state.

To qualify for such membership, an applicant, must be registered or licensed by the state to practice
architecture therein.

Will you please answer the following questions relating to the applicant’s registration, to assist The
Institute in determining his eligibility for membership? A duplicate of the form is enclosed for your

files.

Date..... lay 3 19.6% \7%' ?7%%/ / WM

C a)itr Secretary
/

i/ !

1. Is the applicant registered or licensed to practice architecture in your state? ... Y@S8
2. Was his registration or licensing by examination?....... 32@5 ............. or by exemption?
3. What was the scope of the examination? ... written. examination - 10. subje ct,s ............................

. When examined, did applicant have a certificate from the National Council of Architectural Registration Boards?

w1

......................... If so, give Certificate Noucwecieeieccvireicnne
6. Date of first registration... November. lh ....... 19. 58 Registration NoEX3581+ ........ Is it current’..,.yﬁ..s....tep June 30 1961
+
Robert A, Eyerman - President iy
(Signature of Secretary of Board) V
)
Date May 5 10 61 State Board of Examiners of Architects

(Name of Board)




THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006
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The Octagon - 1735 New York Avenue - Washington 6, D. C.

July 25, 1961
Election List #59 - Special

To: J. Roy Carroll, Jr., F.A.I.A., Secretary
From: Florence H. Gervais, Head, Membership Department
Re: Election of Corporate Member

In view of the long delay which will be necessary for completion of
election of new corporate members of The Institute, due to your ab-
sence during the month of July on vacation, there is submitted to
you, herewith, for special consideration and action, application of
the following for corporate Membership

Name Chapter
(1) Ferrault, Maurice William Philadelphia

to be made effective as of August 1, 1961.

The election of Mr. Perrault as soon as possible appears to be
highly desirable, particularly to the Director of Membership Services,
in whose Department Mr. Ferrault has reported for duty recently.

The record submitted herewith is photo copies, except for the Secre-
tary'sRecord Sheet prepared for your signature, as it was thought to

be better to hold the original records at Institute headquarters rather

than to forward them to you at Higgins Lake, Michigan, where you are
meeting with The Executive Committee.

s ‘

(Miss) ¥lorence H. Gervais
lHead, Membership Department

FHG
Lnclosure
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August 1, 1961

Q .
Mr. Maurice William Perdault, Head
Departwent of Educstion, A.I.A.
1735 New York Avenue, Northwest
Washington 6, D.C.

Dear Mr, Pearrault:

The Board of Directors of The American Institute of
Architects takes pleasurs im informing you that it has
acted favorably on your application and welcomes you to
corporéte maembership in The Imstituts,

In approximately two months you will receive a certifi-
cate of membership duly executed by the officers of The
Institute,

You are assigned to the Philadalphis Chapter and the
Penngylvania Society of Architects of The A.I.A., effective
August 1, 1961, S

I sincerely hope that you will take an active and inter-
ested part im your Chapter activities. The Chapter is
the cormerstone of The Iastitute's strength where the
policies which advance our profession are developed.
Members who are active in Chapter affairs gain the most
from A.1.A. a8 professional men and provide the leader-
ship which A.1.A, needs to meet the challenges and
opportunities which the future holds for architecture.

I want you to know that The Secretary's Office is at your
service to the full.n_t sxtent of its powers.

By direction of The Secretary.

Sincerely yours,

William H, Scheick, A.I.A.
Bxscutive Director




THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS ARCHIVES For information or study purposes only. Not to be recopied,
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITE‘CTS”

The Octagon @ 1735 New York Avenue, N. W. e Washington 6, D. C. ® EXecutive 3-7050

Qctober 5, 1064

Mr. Maurice W, Perreault, AIA
Perkins and Will

1030 Fifteenth Street, NW
Washington, D. C. 20005

Deayr Bill:

Thank you very much for your nice letter of the
lat., We are all glad to know that you are now
established in architectural practice and wish you
the best of luck and success. Congratulations,
Being in the office of Perkins and Will, you will
certainly find yourself in the midst of a lot of
architectural activity.

With kindest regards,

Sincerely,

William H, Scheick

(7(0 ///VM 9’65?7 Lw"éy /,//C

7
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ALA. Dorument No. H-403 .
lpo—‘-ss

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
1735 New York AVeENUE, N. W,
WasHIngTON 6, D. C,

December 10, 1965

NOTICE OF TRANSFER OF MEMBERSHIP

"~ Effective Date  Degsmber 31, 1963

-

TO: Transferred Member: , m.u‘ "illi- hMg’ AIbA
" 8012 Park Overleook Drive /
‘Bathesda, Maryland

Transferred to:

Chapter ﬁ;v'mpur, AXA

State Society mryw Coumcil of Aruhu.. AJA

Transferred from:

g::f t;:;ciety Fhiladelphia Chapter, AIA
Pennsylvania Society of Archts., AIA

In accordance with Chapter II, Article 1, Section 7 of the
By-laws of The Institute this will advise that the above-named
corporate member has been transferred as indicated.

Sincerely yours,

quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006

SECRETARY




Louis de Moll, FAIA, President
The American Institute of Architgcts

only. Not to be recopied
EE;’ Washington, DC 20006

g -y, |
OCT 05 1976 S b ‘

quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave
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quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006

November 3, 1976

Mr. Maurice Perreault, AIA
8012 park Overlook Drive
Bethesda, MD 20034

Dear Bill:

It is with regret that we have received your recent letter tendering
your resignation.

If satisfactory with your chapter, the proper action will be taken
in the near future, effective as of the dats your letter was
received,

Thank you for your past support. We look forward to the time
when you will resume your membership.

Sincerely yours,

Maureen Marx, Director
Membership Records

MM:hrs
cc: Mr. Harwood, Potomac Valley Chapter, AIA

Blind note to Bob: Unless we are advised by you to the contrary
within two weeks from now, we will go ahead and acdept this
resignation.
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MAURICE W. PERREAULT AND ASSOCIATES, INC. HEALTH * EDUCATION * ENVIRONMENTAL DESIGN * RESEARCH * SYSTEMS

10 November 1976

Maureen Marx, Director

Membership Records

The American Institute of Architects

1735 New York Avenue, N.W.

Washington, D.C. 20006

Dear Maureen:

I enjoyed receiving your thoughtful note.

Actually, my request is for a retirement status because that is
my goal at the end of this year. Over twenty-five years in
architecture is an ample investment of one's life.

I trust my future in your good hands.

Cordially,

MAURICE W. PERREAULT AND ASSOCIATES, INC.

//’/&aw dé&@//

Maurlce W. Perreault
President

cc: Mr. Harwood, Potomac Valley Chapter, AIA

MWP/caf

NOV . . 1976 | 5
M

1321 CONNECGCTICUT AVENUE hd WA SHINGTON. D . C » 2000386 . (20 2) 2293.1787
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
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l;vovember 3, 1976

|

Mr. Ma urice Perreault, AIA
8012 Park Overlook Drive
Bethesda, MD 20034

_ ) bsar Bl

It i8 with regret that we have received your recent letter tendering
your resignation.

¥ aatisfactory with your chapter, the proper action will be taken
in the near future, effactive as of tha dats your letter was ‘
received.

Thank you for your past support. We look forward to the time
when you will resume your membership.,

Sincerely yours,

S S

- smureen Marx, Director
- smbership Records

Mihrs o /
Mr. Harwood, Potomac valley Chapter, AJA )

CCs

Blind note to Bob: Unless we are advised by you to the contrary
within two weeks from now, we will go ahead and accept this

resignation. .
MAOZEEN MM ns Hov. TS
\74
MR. FErREOL 1S ARAIDOP MEMBER. IN GaoD STANDING £ WE.
A= PEGRET, BUT HONOK HIS ZESIGNATION . f ,
NOV 17 1876 K"

1735 NEW YORK AVENUE NW. d WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006 ¢  (202) 785-7300
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quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

Dear Bill:

I'm happy to say that you are not old enough
for Membership Emeritus. If retired from
architecture, a member has to be 60 to be
eligible.

We've gone ahead with the resignation and trust
this is all right.

Come down and see us some time.

)’Itzltdanau;qh\

MM - 11722

1735 NEW YORK AVENUE, NW. *  WASHINGTON, D. C. 20006

(202) 785-7300




\

©
=}
S
S
5%
O
[a]
c
S
L
o)
£
<
(2]
=
zZ
o
>
<
4
S
S
>
2
)
z
[T}
g
N~
-
%)
o
=
<
[S]
=4
<
<
<
©
L
=
IS
S
=
C
o
[
£
£
=
o}
o
C
9}
£
c
2
=
3
o
<
=
3
o
@
<
]
a
3
a
-
o
o
o}
2
s}
3
o

o
Q0
[o%
o
[&]
o
[
o)
L
gs]
b4
=
c
()
2]
[0}
(%]
[e]
g
>
[o%
>
©
=2
w
g
o
C
i)
©
S
1
o
Ke)
£
=
. O
[T
%)
w
=
T
(@]
x
<<
%)
}—
(@]
|
=
T
(@]
o
<
[T
(@)
w
'_
)
=
'_
%)
z
z
<
O
o
w
=
<
w
T
'_

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

* Acceptance of Resignation

TO:* Mr, Maurice W. Perreault,
8012 Park Overlook Drive
Bethesds, MD 20034 | :

MEMBERSHIP CLASSIFICATION: Corporate

EFFECTIVE DATE OF RESIGNATION:  November 11, 1976

Your resignation from the Institute and all of its component organizations of which
you were a member is accepted as indicated above.

The Board regrets your decision to withdraw from membership and hopes that
you will reapply for admission soon.

" Date Nov, 24 1978

(SECRETARY)

cc; Potomac Valley Chapter, AIA
Maryland Soclety of Architects, AIA






